
August 2020  Page 1/1 
MEPEP - T05-EUTF-NOA-EG-01-06 (T05.255) – AICS/CIGZ643271C8B/CFP05.2021 

CORRIGENDUM  

Guidelines for grant applicants 

 

II.1.1) Guidelines for grant applicants Title: Multi-Educational Programme for Employment 

Promotion in Migration-Affected Areas 

II.1.1) Guidelines for grant applicants Reference Number: T05-EUTF-NOA-EG-01-06 (T05.255) 

– CFP05.2021 

VII. 1.1) Reason for change 

Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority. 

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice 

Section No 2.5.2 Indicative timetable 

Instead of:  

 DATE TIME 

1. Information meeting (if any) September 15th, 2021 13:00 

2. Deadline for requesting any 

clarifications from the 

contracting authority 

September 26th, 2021 17:00 

3. Last date on which 

clarifications are issued by the 

contracting authority 

October 6th, 2021 - 

4. Deadline for submission of 

concept notes 

October 17th, 2021 16:00 

5. Information to lead applicants 

on opening, administrative 

checks and concept note 

evaluation (Step 1) 

October 24th, 2021 - 

6. Invitations to submit full 

applications 

October 31st, 2021 - 

7. Deadline for submission of full 

applications 

December 15th,2021 - 

7. Information to lead applicants 

on the evaluation of the full 

applications (Step 2) 

December 30th, 2021 - 

8. Notification of award (after the 

eligibility check) (Step 3) 

January 2022 - 

9. Contract signature January 2022 - 

All times are in the time zone of the country of the contracting authority. 

This indicative timetable refers to provisional dates (except for dates 2, 3, and 4) and may be updated 

by the contracting authority during the procedure. In such cases, the updated timetable will be 

published on the web site of the AICS Cairo, at https://ilcairo.aics.gov.it/home/opportunities/calls/ 

https://ilcairo.aics.gov.it/home/opportunities/calls/


August 2020  Page 1/1 
MEPEP - T05-EUTF-NOA-EG-01-06 (T05.255) – AICS/CIGZ643271C8B/CFP05.2021 

Read:  

 DATE TIME 

1. Information meeting (if any) September 15th, 2021 13:00 

2. Deadline for requesting any 

clarifications from the 

contracting authority 

September 26th, 2021 17:00 

3. Last date on which 

clarifications are issued by the 

contracting authority 

October 6th, 2021 - 

4. Deadline for submission of 

concept notes 

October 17th, 2021 16:00 

5. Information to lead applicants 

on opening, administrative 

checks and concept note 

evaluation (Step 1) 

January 27th, 2022 - 

6. Invitations to submit full 

applications 

February 3rd, 2022 - 

7. Deadline for submission of full 

applications 

March 20th, 2022 - 

7. Information to lead applicants 

on the evaluation of the full 

applications (Step 2) 

April 9th, 2022 - 

8. Notification of award (after the 

eligibility check) (Step 3) 

May 2022 - 

9. Contract signature May 2022 - 

All times are in the time zone of the country of the contracting authority. 

This indicative timetable refers to provisional dates (except for dates 2, 3, and 4) and may be updated 

by the contracting authority during the procedure. In such cases, the updated timetable will be 

published on the web site of the AICS Cairo, at https://ilcairo.aics.gov.it/home/opportunities/calls/ 

 

All other terms and conditions of the contract notice remain unchanged. The above alterations and/or 

corrections to the contract notice are integral part of the contract notice. 

https://ilcairo.aics.gov.it/home/opportunities/calls/

